but differentiated responsibility and respective
capabilities (CBDR-RC) which it strongly
advocates for at the international negotiation,
from an intra-country perspective and address
common but differentiated responsibility within
the country too. The phenomenon of climate
change and the response of India to the climate
crisis have to be situated in the context of the
global and local inequity and justice frame work.

Areas of Improvement
Away from this reality on one hand, while India is asking
for adequate carbon space for its poor to develop, and
yet finding it impossible to provide electricity to those
same poor. This is despite pouring money into building
additional conventional technology power stations as
well Renewable Energy (RE) based mega projects.

Under the current scenario, where India has
announced ambitious RE targets to be met by
2020,there is speculation around on its real impacts in
terms cost implication and a larger question on its real
beneficiaries.

A Discussion Paper on India’s Intended Nationally Determined Contributions (INDCs)
A Civil Society Perspective

29

India
Low equity settings Middle equity settings High equity settings

Projected % of
global RCI in
2025

4.6 % 0.6 % 0.1 %

Support
Contributor or
Recipient

Support Recipient Support Recipient Support Recipient

Mt CO2e % reduction relative to: Mt CO2e % reduction relative to: Mt CO2e % reduction relative to:
1990 2013 2025 1990 2013 2025 1990 2013 2025

Mitigation
‘fair share’

1,600 +212% +5% -32% 215 +341% +48% -4% 21 +359% +54% -0.4%

Total
domestic
mitigation

2,700 +111% -29% -54% 2,700 +111% -29% -54% 2,700 +111% 29% -54%

Internationally 1,100 -101% 34% 22% 2,485 -231% -77% -50% 2,679 -249% -83% -54%

private entities. This might lead to a profound impact
on social, environmental and economic aspects of our
society.

The amount of coal burning, and fresh water and land
required to support such expansion plan in the name
of additional power capacity, will not only devastate
our already fragile environment but will also push
those last left vulnerable sections of our society to
destitution.

Based on this it can be concluded that the intra country
equity issue on energy, needs to carefully understood
and any formulation of INDC should be governed by
certain framework, that would serve the objective of